FRESNO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Confidential Hourly Salary Schedule
2025-2026

Effective July 1, 2025

Grade Title

T34

T36

T40

T46

T48

T54

Assistant, Benefits & Risk Mgmt
Secretary |l

Secretary, Administrative |

Secretary, Administrative Il
Trustee Area Liaison*

Secretary, Administrative Il

Secretary, Executive to the Board of Educ
Secretary, Executive to the Superintendent

Officer, Community Relations

Job Code

C002
Ccoo4

C006

Ccoo7
C012

C0o08

C009
co10

C0o03

*Not eligible for permanency or health and welfare benefits

Year 2025-2026
5.5% increase effective 7/1/2025
Board approved 8/13/2025

Step 1

$27.3105

$28.7108

$31.5809

$36.7604

$38.5886

$45.8233

Step 2

$28.6752

$30.1445

$33.1595

$38.5886

$40.5288

$48.0970

Step 3

$30.1089

$31.6539

$34.8164

$40.5288

$42.6082

$50.6219

Step 4

$31.6139

$33.2232

$36.5586

$42.6082

$44.7574

$53.2163

Step 5

$33.1949

$34.8825

$38.3865

$44.7574

$47.1022

$55.8806
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Salary may be pro-rated based on Duty Days and/or FTE (<1.0 FTE)
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