

# FRESNO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Confidential Hourly Salary Schedule

2025-2026

Effective July 1, 2025

---

Grade	Title	Job Code	Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5
T34	Assistant, Benefits & Risk Mgmt Secretary II	C002 C004	\$27.3105	\$28.6752	\$30.1089	\$31.6139	\$33.1949
T36	Secretary, Administrative I	C006	\$28.7108	\$30.1445	\$31.6539	\$33.2232	\$34.8825
T40	Secretary, Administrative II Trustee Area Liaison*	C007 C012	\$31.5809	\$33.1595	\$34.8164	\$36.5586	\$38.3865
T46	Secretary, Administrative III	C008	\$36.7604	\$38.5886	\$40.5288	\$42.6082	\$44.7574
T48	Secretary, Executive to the Board of Educ Secretary, Executive to the Superintendent	C009 C010	\$38.5886	\$40.5288	\$42.6082	\$44.7574	\$47.1022
T54	Officer, Community Relations	C003	\$45.8233	\$48.0970	\$50.6219	\$53.2163	\$55.8806

\*Not eligible for permanency or health and welfare benefits

Year 2025-2026

5.5% increase effective 7/1/2025

Board approved 8/13/2025

Page 1 of 1

Salary may be pro-rated based on Duty Days and/or FTE (<1.0 FTE)